[bookmark: _GoBack]Cultural Week Campout – June 16 to 18, 2015 Tentative Schedule
	Monday – June 15
	Tuesday – June 16
	Wednesday – June 17
	Thursday – June 18

	Camp Set – Up
	Tipi Activities
11:00 – Pipe Ceremony
	Tipi Activities
9:00 to 11:45 A.M.
Rotate from Tipi to Tipi
See Attached List of Tipi Teachings
	9:00 to 11:00 A.M.
· Prep for Feast

	Lunch 12:15 – 12:45
	Lunch 12:15 – 12:45
	Lunch 12:15 – 12:45
	Lunch 11:00 – 12:30 – 
Feast - Calling Lake School

	 Camp Set – Up
	Afternoon Activities
1. Fish Making
2. Dry Meat Making
3. Bannock on a stick
4. Sausage Making

3:00 P.M.
Home Time for Students not camping 
4:00 to 6:00 P.M.
Family Time
	Tipi Activities
Rotate from Tipi to Tipi
See Attached List of Tipi Teachings


3:00 P.M.
Home Time for Students not camping
4:00 to 6:00 P.M.
Family Time
	12:45 to 2:00 P.M.
· Round Dance
· Give Away



3:00 P.M. Home Time for everyone


	
	Supper 6:00 to 7:00
Provided by Calling Lake School Board

	Supper 6:00 to 7:00
· Provided by MD
	

	
	Evening Activities
7:00 to 9:30
· Predator & Prey – Cree Version

	Evening Activities
7:00 to 9:30
· Recreation
·  Sweat – For those that want to participate

	


In Case of Rain activities will be held inside:

All activities are being held at the North end of the school yard. 
Tuesday June 16. 10:00 to 3:00
1. Dry Meat Making – Victoria Loonskin and Adeline Cardinal
2. Bannock on a stick – Rita Auger and Rose Auger
3. Fish Making – Ida Cardinal and Lorieda Cardinal
4. Duck Plucking and singeing – Matilda Logan and Mary Gladue
5. Sausage Making – Doug Frost
Activities are being held at the North and East end of the school yard. 
All centers will be marked with numbers 1 to 7. 
Wednesday June 17 Tipi Activities 10:00 to 3:00
1. Metis –  Walter Beaver
2. Trapping – Bernard Cardinal
3. Oskapew Teachings – Brian Cardinal
4. Storytelling – Gerald Johnson and Charles Houle
5. Nohkom Teachings – Vivian House/Bernice Prather
6. Calling Lake History – Mildred Jacobs and Violet Johnson
7. Mask Making – Jean Laroche






	Wednesday Schedule of Events - 2015



	
	Center 1
	Center 2
	Center 3
	Center 4
	Center 5
	Center 6
	Center 7

	10:00
	ECS/Gr. 1
	Gr.2
	Gr.3 
	Gr.4/5
	Gr.5/6
	Gr. 7/8
	Gr.9/HS

	10:30
	Gr.2
	Gr.3
	Gr.4/5
	Gr.5/6
	Gr.7/8
	Gr.9/HS
	ECS/Gr. 1

	11:00
	Gr.3
	Gr.4/5
	Gr.5/6
	Gr.7/8
	Gr.9/HS
	ECS/Gr.1
	Gr. 2

	11:30
	Gr. 4/5
	Gr. 5/6
	Gr. 7/8
	Gr. 9/HS
	ECS/Gr.1
	Gr. 2
	Gr.3

	12:00
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room

	1:00
	Gr.5/6
	Gr.7/8
	Gr.9/HS
	ECS/Gr. 1
	Gr.2
	Gr.3
	Gr.4/5

	1:30
	Gr. 7/8
	Gr. 9/HS
	ECS/Gr. 1
	Gr. 2
	Gr. 3
	Gr. 4/5
	Gr. 5/6

	2:00 Recess
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room
	Home Room

	2:30
	Gr 9/SH
	ECS/Gr. 1
	Gr. 2
	Gr. 3
	Gr. 4/5
	Gr. 5/6
	Gr. 7/8





Tuesday Schedule of Events
	Grade ECS/Gr. 1 
12:45 – 1:15 - Bannock
1:15 – 1:45 - Sausage
1:45 – 2:00 - Meat
2:00 – 2:15 – Recess
2:15 – 2:45 - Fish
2:45 – Home Time - Ducks
	

	Grade 2
12:45 – 1:15 - Sausage
1:15 – 1:45 - Bannock
1:45 – 2:00 - Fish
2:00 – 2:15 – Recess
2:15 – 2:45 - Ducks
2:45 – Home Time - Meat
	 
*Remember Pipe ceremony at 11:00 am

	Grade 5/6
12:45 – 1:15 - Ducks
1:15 – 1:45 - Meat
1:45 – 2:00 - Bannock
2:00 – 2:15 – Recess
2:15 – 2:45 - Sausage
2:45 – Home Time - Fish
	

	Grade 3/4/5 
12:45 – 1:15 - Meat
1:15 – 1:45 - Fish
1:45 – 2:00 - Ducks
2:00 – 2:15 – Recess
2:15 – 2:45 - Bannock
2:45 – Home Time - Sausages
	

	Grade 7/8
12:45 – 1:15 - Fish
1:15 – 1:45 - Ducks
1:45 – 2:00 - Sausages
2:00 – 2:15 – Recess
2:15 – 2:45 - Meat
2:45 – Home Time - Bannock
	



	
Calling Lake School will be having a pipe ceremony on Tuesday, June 16th at 11:00 am. If you do not wish your child to attend this ceremony please fill out the form and return it to the school on Monday.

I _____________________________ do not wish my child _________________________________ to attend the pipe ceremony.

If this form is not returned to the school we will assume that you are allowing your child to attend this ceremony.
Date:            ______________________________________

Parent/Guardian__________________________________
Calling Lake School will be having a pipe ceremony on Tuesday, June 16th at 11:00 am. If you do not wish your child to attend this ceremony please fill out the form and return it to the school on Monday.

I _____________________________ do not wish my child _________________________________ to attend the pipe ceremony.

If this form is not returned to the school we will assume that you are allowing your child to attend this ceremony.
Date:            ______________________________________

Parent/Guardian__________________________________

